OP \$40.00 4978097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renee Bartlett		09/17/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nike, Inc.
Street Address:	One Bowerman Drive
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4978097	SPACEHIPPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-322-5200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra H. Bistline

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances Cera
SIGNATURE:	/fc/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0302

900515478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Rence Bartlett ("Assignor"), a Texas individual with a mailing address of business at 1002 Spanish Moss, Houston, TX 77077 is using the following trademark (the "Mark"), which is the subject of the following United States trademark registration:

MARK	REG NO.
SPACEHIPPY	4,978,097

WHEREAS, Nike, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation with a principal place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, OR 97005, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Mark and the above-referenced registration owned by Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee effective as of the date of the last signature below all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Mark.

NIKE, INC.	RENEE BARTLETT
Signature: <u>Maya Folda</u>	Signature; <u>Lence C. Bartle</u> E
Name: Margo Fourler	Date: 9/17/19
Title: VP, Chief IP Officer	
Date: <u>September 16th 12019</u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 09/17/2019